
Student Advising – Anthropology 2019-2020 
Department Assistant: Kacey Fields, 4CM23, 204-786-9188 k.fields@uwinnipeg.ca  

Updated May 28, 2019 
 
 

Note: Intended for advising purposes. Courses, times, and instructors subject to change or cancelation. 
Where information on this sheet and the course calendar conflict, the course calendar will take precedence. 

 
 
Students requiring particular courses are encouraged to enrol in courses for which instructors have been 
confirmed.  
 
INTRODUCTORY COURSES 
*Recommended for first year students 
*All minors, majors, and honours in Anthropology require 6 credit hours at the 1000 level, either 1001(6) or 
1002(3) and 1003(3)  
*Note: the experimental 1005(3) is equivalent to 1002(3) 
 

ANTH-1001 Intro Anthropology Myhre FW MWF 9:30 10:20 1C16A 

ANTH-1002 Intro Anthropology Clarkson F TuTh 08:30 09:45  3D01 

ANTH-1003 Intro Biol Anth and Arch   Chinique de Armas F TuTh 11:30  12:45  4C40 

ANTH-1003 Intro Biol Anth and Arch   MacKinnon F MW 16:00 17:15 1C16A 

ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus   Pelletier F TuTh 16:00 17:15 3M69 

ANTH-1002 Intro Cult Anthro and Ling   Myhre W MWF 08:30:  9:20:  1C16A 

ANTH-1002 Intro Cult Anthro and Ling   Thrift W MWF 09:30:  10:20:  4CM13 

ANTH-1003 Intro Biol Anth and Arch   Chinique de Armas W MW 11:30:  12:45:  1M28 

ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus   Pelletier W MW 16:00:  17:15:  1C16A 

 
2000-LEVEL AND UP COURSES 
* 3 yr ANTH majors require a minimum of 24 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above 
* 4 yr ANTH majors require a minimum of 42 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above 
* ANTH honours require a minimum of 48 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above, of which 30 credit 
hours must be at the 3000 or 4000 level. 
*Many courses at the 2000 level and above are offered every other, or every third year. Students are encouraged 
to take courses when they are offered to avoid disappointment. (courses most likely not to be offered again in 
2020/2021 are marked with an asterisk) 
*Students may qualify for Winter term courses that require a prerequisite by completing the prerequisite in Fall 
term (e.g. 1002 for 2108, 2100 for 3100, etc.).  
 

Method and Theory Courses 
*All minors, majors, and honours in Anthropology require 9 credit hours in Method & Theory, chosen from the 
following courses 
*First year students may take ANTH-2200 and/or ANTH-2400 in the Winter term, provided that they complete the 
prerequisite (ANTH-1003 or ANTH-1002, respectively) in the Fall term. 

ANTH-2100 Method/Theory Cultural Anthro Tulloch F MWF 13:30:  14:20:  3C30 

ANTH-2300 Method/Theory Biol Anth  Chinique de Armas F TuTh 10:00:  11:15:  3C14 

ANTH-2200 Method/Theory Archaeology Clarkson W TuTh 8:30:  9:45:  2C15 

ANTH-2400 Linguistic Anthropology Roksandic W TuTh 11:30 12:45 2C15 
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Cultural Anthropology  
*Students in the 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in courses in each of 
three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic 
Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward 
this total.  

ANTH-2100 Method/Theory Cultural Anthro Tulloch F MWF 13:30:  14:20:  3C30 

*ANTH-2116 Visual Anthropology Thrift F W 14:30 17:15 2C15 

*ANTH-2122 
 

Anthropologists in the 
Community 

TBA 
 

F 
 

MWF 
 

11:30 12:20 3C30 

*ANTH-3134 Anthropology of Food TBA F M 14:30 17:15 2C15 

*ANTH-3170 Ethnoecology Research Shukla F W 14:30 17:15  

*ANTH-2103 Ethno North Amer First People Pelletier W MW 14:30:  15:45:  3M69 

ANTH-2108 Myth Magic Shamanism TBA W Tu 18:00:  21:00:  2C15 

*ANTH-3100 History of Anthropology Thrift W MW 13:00  14:15 2C13 

*ANTH-4100 History of Anthropology Thrift W MW 13:00  14:15 2C13 

*ANTH-3125 Ethnographic Methods Thrift Sp TBA    

*ANTH-4125 Ethnographic Methods Thrift Sp TBA    

 
Archaeology 

*Students in the 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in courses in each of 
three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic 
Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward 
this total.  

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson F TuTh 11:30:  12:45:  1C16A 

*ANTH-3207 Zooarchaeology MacKinnon F Tu 14:30:  17:15:  4C39 

ANTH-2200 Method/Theory Archaeology Clarkson W TuTh 8:30:  9:45:  2C15 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson W TuTh 11:30:  12:15:  2D12 

*ANTH-2211 Rise Old World Civilization MacKinnon W MW 16:00 17:15 4C40 

*ANTH-2229 Food, Diet, Antiquity MacKinnon W W 18:00 21:00 4M47 

*ANTH-3206 Origins of Human Culture Chinique de Armas W M 14:30 17:15 4C83 
 

*ANTH-4206 Origins of Human Culture Chinique de Armas W M 14:30 17:15 4C83 
 

 
Biological Anthropology  

*Students in the 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in courses in each of 
three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic 
Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward 
this total.  

ANTH-2300 Method Theory Bio-Anth Chinique de Armas F TuTh 10:00:  11:15:  3C14 

ANTH-2304 Intro Forensic Anthropology Roksandic F TuTh 13:00:  14:15 4M47 

ANTH-3306 Human Osteology Chinique de Armas F Th 14:30:  17:15:  4C39 

ANTH-3308 Human Evolution Roksandic W Tu 14:30:  17:15:  4C39 

ANTH-4308 Human Evolution Roksandic W Tu 14:30:  17:15:  4C39 

ANTH-4305 Problems in Bio Anthropology Chinique de Armas W W 14:30:  17:15:  4C83 

ANTH-4311 Human Paleopathology Roksandic W Th 14:30:  17:15:  4C39 

 



Linguistic Anthropology 
*Students in the 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in courses in each of 
three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological Anthropology, and Linguistic 
Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & Theory requirement count toward 
this total.  

ANTH-2402 Morphology TBA F TuTh 13:00:  14:15:  2C06 

ANTH-2403 Syntax TBA F T 18:00 21:00 2C15 

*ANTH-2404 Languages of the World Roksandic F TuTh 16:00:  17:15:  4M37 

*ANTH-3406 Indo-European Ling & Myth Roksandic F TuTh 11:30:  12:45:  2C14 

*ANTH-4406 Indo-European Ling & Myth Roksandic F TuTh 11:30:  12:45:  2C14 

ANTH-2400 Linguistic Anthropology Roksandic W TuTh 11:30 12:45 2C15 

ANTH-2401 Phonetics and Phonology TBA W TuTh 16:00:  17:15:  2L17 

ANTH-2405 Semantics TBA W TuTh 14:30 15:45 3C01 

*ANTH-3408 Sociolinguistics Tulloch W TuTh 13:00:  14:15 2C14 

 
HONOURS COURSES  
*Honours students must take ANTH-4011(6) (usually in graduating year) 
*Honours students are highly recommended to take ANTH 4010(3) (available to 3rd & 4th year majors) 
*Honours students require 15 credit hours at the 4000 level (usually taken in 3rd & 4th year)  
*Honours courses are available to upper year students who have completed 30 credit hours and have a GPA of 
3.0 and above. Students wishing to take courses at the 4000 level must request approval from the Department 
Chair or Advising Delegate.  

ANTH-4011 Honours Thesis Chinique de Armas FW F 14:30:  17:15:  3M52 

*ANTH-4010 Anth Research Seminar Clarkson F TuTh 10:00:  11:15:  2C16 

*ANTH-4406 Indo-European Ling & Myth Roksandic F TuTh 11:30:  12:45:  2C14 

*ANTH-4100 History of Anthropology Thrift W MW 13:00  14:15 2C13 

*ANTH-4206 Origins of Human Culture Chinique de Armas W M 14:30 17:15 4C83 
 

ANTH-4305 Problems in Bio Anthropology Chinique de Armas W W 14:30:  17:15:  4C83 

ANTH-4311 Human Paleopathology Roksandic W Th 14:30:  17:15:  4C39 

 
INDIGENOUS COURSE REQUIREMENT 
*All students require one approved Indigenous-content course to graduate (students who began their degrees 
prior to this requirement are exempt)  

ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus   Pelletier F TuTh 16:00 17:15 3M69 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson F TuTh 11:30:  12:45:  1C16A 

ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus   Pelletier W MW 16:00:  17:15:  1C16A 

*ANTH-2103 Ethno North Amer First People Pelletier W MW 14:30:  15:45:  3M69 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson W TuTh 11:30:  12:15:  2D12 

 
UPPER LEVEL COURSES TO COMPLETE A MINOR IN ANTHROPOLOGY 
*Students completing a minor in Anthropology require one (3) course at the 3000-level from selected options. 
This year, the available course fulfilling the third-year requirements will be offered in Spring term. Students 
seeking to complete a minor in Anthropology for June 2020 graduation should consult with an Anthropology 
advisor.  

*ANTH-3125 Ethnographic Methods Thrift Sp TBA    

*ANTH-4125 Ethnographic Methods Thrift Sp TBA    

 



2000 LEVEL AND ABOVE COURSES WITHOUT PREREQUISITES 
*The following upper level courses may be taken without prerequisites 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson F TuTh 11:30:  12:45:  1C16A 

ANTH-2304 Intro Forensic Anthropology Roksandic F TuTh 13:00:  14:15 4M47 

ANTH-2402 Morphology TBA F TuTh 13:00:  14:15:  2C06 

ANTH-2403 Syntax TBA F T 18:00 21:00 2C15 

*ANTH-2404 Languages of the World Roksandic F TuTh 16:00:  17:15:  4M37 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson W TuTh 11:30:  12:15:  2D12 

*ANTH-2211 Rise Old World Civilization MacKinnon W MW 16:00 17:15 4C40 

*ANTH-2229 Food, Diet, Antiquity MacKinnon W W 18:00 21:00 4M47 

ANTH-2400 Linguistic Anthropology Roksandic W TuTh 11:30 12:45 2C15 

ANTH-2401 Phonetics and Phonology TBA W TuTh 16:00:  17:15:  2L17 

ANTH-2405 Semantics TBA W TuTh 14:30 15:45 3C01 

 
COURSES OF FOUR-FIELD INTEREST 
  

*ANTH-2122 
 

Anthropologists in the 
Community 

TBA 
 

F 
 

MWF 
 

11:30 12:20 3C30 

*ANTH-3100 History of Anthropology Thrift W MW 13:00  14:15 2C13 

*ANTH-4100 History of Anthropology Thrift W MW 13:00  14:15 2C13 

*ANTH-4010 Anth Research Seminar Clarkson F TuTh 10:00:  11:15:  2C16 

 
  
  
 


